To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates  Thomas Meinert  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hermann Jakob Thomas Meinert  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address (Engesserstr. 4, D-79108 Freiburg, Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no  Additional number(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no  Additional number(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date ~  A Patent Application No.(s) 09/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached?  yes X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: 333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached, sppy is a strue copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing Name of Person S		
1. Name of conveying party(ics):  1. Name and address of receiving party(ics):  1. Name: Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:  1. Street Address: Engesserstr. 4, D-79108  1. Preiburg, Germany  1. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  1. Yes X no  1. Anditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  1. Yes X no  1. Anditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  1. Yes X no  1. Anditional name(s) & address(es) attached?  1. Yes X no  2. Name and address:  3. Nature of conveying party(ics):  3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Name and address:  3. Street Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  4. Assignment Merger  5. Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: October 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  1. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date—  A. Patent Application No.(s)  0. 99/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached?  2. Name and address:  3. Street Address:  5. Street Address:  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  Name: Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG  Internal Address:  5. Street Address:  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  3. Nature of conveying party (ics):  4. Assignment Merger  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  5. Street Address(es) attached?  2. Name and address of receiving party (ics):  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2. Name and address of party to whom of the application is:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  3. Nature of conversion	1519   141   511	Patent and Trademark Office
Name: Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:    Street Address: Engesserstr. 4, D-79108	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters	0874203
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no  Additional name(s) & addresser  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X no  Additional name(s) & addresser  B. Patent No.(s)  Antached?  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-1437  (Antachapilization page if p	Hermann Jakob Thomas Meinert	Name: Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:  Street Address: Engesserstr. 4, D-79108
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Freiburg, Germany
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date—  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached? _ yes _X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen	MRD 11.3.98	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date ~  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached? _ yes _X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:	3. Nature of conveyance:	yes _X_ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date ~  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  99/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached?yes _X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address: 333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Security Agreement Change of Name	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/135,069; Filed August 17, 1998  Additional numbers attached?yes _X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen	Execution Date: October 12, 1998	
Additional numbers attached?yes _X no  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:  333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  Signature  10/29/98 Date		B. Patent No.(s)
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:  333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-1437  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  **Douglas J. Christensen** Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Douglas J. Christensen	Additional numbers attached? yes _X no	
Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:  333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  **Douglas J. Christensen**  Douglas J. Christensen Signature  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  **Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  **Douglas J. Christensen**  Douglas J. Christensen Signature  Douglas J. Christensen Signature  10/29/98 Date	correspondence concerning document should be	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401  8. Deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Douglas J. Christensen  Signature  10/29/98  Signature  Date	Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen  Name of Person Signing  Date		8. Deposit account number: 16-1437
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas J. Christensen  Name of Person Signing  Date  10/29/98  Signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Douglas J. ChristensenManual Charter10/29/98Name of Person SigningSignatureDate	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Traine of Following	Douglas J. Christensen	

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0605

Docket No. 168400-110

## 701155 CS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hermann Jakob, a citizen of Germany, residing at Grünstr. 8, D-79297 Winden, Germany and Thomas Meinert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Robert-Koch-Str. 3, D-79312 Emmendingen, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DEVICE FOR LOCATING OBJECTS PENETRATING INTO A REGION OF SPACE TO BE MONITORED filed August 17, 1998, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/135,069.

WHEREAS, Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Engesserstr. 4, D-79108 Freiburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Hermann Jakob and Thomas Meinert in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations—in-part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG.

Hermann Jakob and Thomas Meinert agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Schmersal-EOT GmbH & Co. KG or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Tre Curc , 1998.

HERMANN JAKOB

THOMAS MEINERT

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0606